

## BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

1101 KERMIT DRIVE, SUITE 730
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37217
TELEPHONE: (615) 361-7500
(800) 486-5714
FAX: (615) 367-2480
E-MAIL: ethics@tbpr.org
Website: www.tbpr.org

RELEASE OF INFORMATION
TIMOTHY PAUL WEBB, BPR # 016531
CONTACT: SANDY GARRETT
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
(615) 361-7500

October 22, 2008

## JACKSBORO LAWYER PLACED ON DISABILITY INACTIVE STATUS

By Order of the Tennessee Supreme Court filed October 16, 2008, the law license of Timothy Paul Webb, a Jacksboro attorney, was transferred to Disability Inactive Status pursuant to Section 21 of Supreme Court Rule 9 for an indefinite period of time and until further Orders of the Supreme Court.

Mr. Webb cannot practice law while on disability inactive status. Mr. Webb can return to the practice of law only after reinstatement by Order of the Supreme Court.

Webb 1783-2 rel.doc

PLEASE NOTE

YOU MAY SUBSCRIBE TO RECEIVE INFORMATIONAL RELEASES, FORMAL ETHICS OPINIONS, NEWSLETTERS AND ANNUAL REPORTS ELECTRONICALLY BY SIGNING IN AT THE BOARD'S WEBSITE